
General $1,288,635

Capital Outlay $1,272,677

Special Education $423,892

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.014

Owner Occupied $4.507

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9.327

Special Education $1.050

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.006

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$370,807

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$480,807Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $413,167,759

Owner Occupied $36,687,132

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $49,937,279

Total $499,792,170

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

12.5

19.0%

20.0

$48,367Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

8.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 112.106

9-12 36.849

118.483

38.405

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 161.875 170.652

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 171

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 26

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 25.7%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 38.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.9%

5

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 619

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 158

Educational Funds $17,605

Sparsity $110,000

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 158.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

2

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

44

2023-2024 Profile of Eureka School District 44-1

Home County: Mc Pherson

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 12.920 13.764

805 10th St, Eureka, SD  57437

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $65,768

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,216,995

PK Instruction $31,715

Adult Instruction $0

$337,568

$48,232

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $186,030

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,660,710

County $5,421

State $519,857

Federal $179,845

Total $2,365,832

$529,800

$0

$1,296

$0

$510,662

$0

$1,352

$50,787

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$531,096 $562,802

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$4,235

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$72,644

$206,526

$121,579

$8,398

$24,369

$868

$89,159

$2,805

$0

$0

$299,725

$32,414

$152,721

$18,210

$103

$26,133

$0

$0

$5,715

$36,972

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$103,927 $6,150 $0

$0 $0 $0

$309,395 $19,823 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,107,344

$59,641

$0

$110,643

$148,791

$61,794

$0

$114,947

$52,431

$89,012

$2,934

$0

$0

$98,933

$374,007

$13,991

$0

$26,123

$48,932

$20,683

$0

$43,195

$6,532

$31,449

$400

$0

$0

$13,427

$20,606

$1,500

$0

$89,294

$11,751

$24,798

$0

$86,729

$49,821

$6,432

$0

$0

$0

$38,416

$77,156

$4,799

$0

$16,077

$1,576

$807

$0

$43,271

$31,637

$96,261

$274

$0

$0

$63,429

$9,650

$0

$0

$7,533

$0

$0

$0

$10,782

$58,986

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,772

$17

$0

$64

$14,555

$1,996

$0

$30,295

$11,434

$2,835

$627

$0

$299,725

$4,239

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Eureka School District 44-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$125,859 $188,655

$2,257,208 $512,284 $582,968Total Expenditures

$1,846,471 $578,739 $329,346 $335,286 $86,950 $368,559


