

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Eureka School District 44-1

805 10th St, Eureka, SD 57437 Home County: Mc Pherson Area in Square Miles: 619

Student Data		Teaching Staff Dat	ta	American Colleg	ge Test
Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	171	Average Teacher Salary	\$48,367	(ACT) *	
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	158	Avg Years of Experience	12.5	English	
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	158.00	% with Advanced Degrees	19.0%	Math	
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	26	Certified Instructional Staff	20.0	Reading	
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	44	Classroom Staff	0.0	Science	
% Special Needs Students*	25.7%			Composite Score	
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	38.0%			Number Tested	2
District Dropout Rate	0.0%			*No ACT data displayed v	vhen less than
District Attendance Rate	94.9%			ten students are rep	
Student to Staff Ratio	8.5				
Number of Graduates	5		Stata Aid		
		1	State Aid		

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Average Teacher Compensation \$65,768

Teacher Compensation

Enrollment Data					
	age Daily endance	Average Daily Membership			
РК	12.920	13.764			
KG-8	112.106	118.483			
9-12	36.849	38.405			
Total	161.875	170.652			

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$17,605

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$370,807
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$480,807

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$413,167,759
Owner Occupied	\$36,687,132
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$49,937,279
Total	\$499,792,170

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,288,635
Capital Outlay	\$1,272,677
Special Education	\$423,892
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

\$2.014			
\$4.507			
\$9.327			
\$1.050			
\$1.006			
\$0.000			
* District has an opt out of general fund levy.			

Eureka School District 44-1

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,660,710	\$529,800	\$510,662	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$5,421	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$519,857	\$1,296	\$1,352	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$179,845	\$0	\$50,787	Food Service	\$125,859	\$188,655
Total	\$2,365,832	\$531,096	\$562,802	Other Enterprise	\$5,715	\$4,235

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,216,995	\$36,972	\$337,568	
PK Instruction	\$31,715	\$0	\$48,232	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$72,644	\$24,369	\$152,721	
Administration Services	\$206,526	\$868	\$18,210	
Fiscal Services	\$103,927	\$6,150	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$309,395	\$19,823	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$121,579	\$89,159	\$103	
Other Support Services	\$8,398	\$2,805	\$26,133	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$299,725	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$186,030	\$32,414	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$2,257,208	\$512,284	\$582,968	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,107,344	\$374,007	\$20,606	\$77,156	\$9,650	\$2,772
PK Instruction	\$59,641	\$13,991	\$1,500	\$4,799	\$0	\$17
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$110,643	\$26,123	\$89,294	\$16,077	\$7,533	\$64
Administration Services	\$148,791	\$48,932	\$11,751	\$1,576	\$0	\$14,555
Fiscal Services	\$61,794	\$20,683	\$24,798	\$807	\$0	\$1,996
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$114,947	\$43,195	\$86,729	\$43,271	\$10,782	\$30,295
Transportation Services	\$52,431	\$6,532	\$49,821	\$31,637	\$58,986	\$11,434
Other Support Services	\$89,012	\$31,449	\$6,432	\$96,261	\$0	\$2,835
Community Services	\$2,934	\$400	\$0	\$274	\$0	\$627
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$299,725
Co-Curricular	\$98,933	\$13,427	\$38,416	\$63,429	\$0	\$4,239
Total Expenditures	\$1,846,471	\$578,739	\$329,346	\$335,286	\$86,950	\$368,559

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.